



2019:JHHC:39994

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1280 of 2016**

M/s Vishwesaraiya Construction & Another

.... ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, A.A.G-I

Order No. 06/Dated 5th August, 2022

Mr. Mahesh Tewari, learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, learned A.A.G.-I appearing for the respondent State, has submitted that since here name is not appearing in the daily cause list, therefore, she is not ready today and, as such, prayer for adjournment has been made.

Considering such submission, let this matter be posted on 11.08.2022.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mrs. Darshana Poddar Mishra, learned A.A.G.-I, in the daily cause list henceforth.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)