



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P.(C) No.1280 of 2016

2019:JHHC:39994

M/s Vishwesaraiya Construction & Anr.

.....

**Petitioners**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....

**Respondents**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.

**07/15.09.2022** It has been submitted on behalf of Mr. Darshana Poddar Mishra, learned AAG-I for the State that due to some personal difficulty, she is not available in the Court, therefore, prayer for adjournment on her behalf has been made.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is having no objection to such submission.

Considering the aforesaid submission, list this case on 13.10.2022

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

Rohit/-