



2019:JHHC:39994

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**W.P.(C) No. 1280 of 2016**

-----

M/s Vishwesaraiya Construction and Anr. ... .. Petitioners

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. ... .. Respondents

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

-----

For the Petitioners : None

For the Respondents : Mr. Darshana Poddar Mishra, AAG-I

-----

**13/Dated: 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**

1. None is present to represent the petitioner.
2. However, learned counsel for the respondent-State is present.
3. Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 11.04.2025.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

*Saurabh/-*