



2019:JHHC:39994

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1280 of 2016**

M/s Vishwesaraiya Construction & Anr.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

For the Respondents : AC to AAG I

Order No. 14 : Dated 11th April, 2025

As prayed by Mr. Mahesh Tewari, learned counsel for
the petitioners, list this case on 25.04.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)